FORM OG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEPER

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
STATE of WEST VIRGINIA CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1015 FRICK BUILDING
_____ PITTSBURGH, PA.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
JULY 10 JoLL

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

CHURCH District

ADDRESS

JOSEPH SHIBEN WETZEL County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 6 V 6 " .
Well No. 651 §o0°2 4 Wéf/"u
Farm

NEW MARTINSVILLE, W, VA,

ADDRESS

W. B. TAYLOR

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

MARCH 6, 1916 , made by W. B. TAYIOR ET UX , to
of APRIL, 1919 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Bon'k 12-A , page ho’?

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours -
Y ARV EGIE WRAL GAS COMPANY,

By

weLL oPErATOR Land Agent .

B 1015 FRICK BUILDING

1L 1944 . Address STREET
¥ ; \ of
NSl G WS Well Operator PIT TSEURGH 16106/2023

CITY OR TOWN
/

PENNSYIVANIA

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

oGS50 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. \9 MS___PERMIT NUmER

0
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July 22, 1944

Carpegie Natural Jes Company
1016 Prick Building
Fittsburgh, Penngylvania
Gentlemen:

. Permit WET-316 to drill Well ¥o. 861 on the
W. B, Taylor Farm, Church Distriet, Wetzel County, is
enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOR

¥3/4h

eno-2

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

10/06/2023



.

B. H. ARCHER,
Iand Agent.

WWJ /%é////// %%/Wg%

:é/w@/é c 2/& Jenuery 30, 1'9145.

State of West Virginia,
Department of Mires,

0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, West Virginia

Attenticn; Marie E. Griffith, Secretary.
Dear Sirs:

On December 30, 194l; we filed with the
Department of Mines, under Permit No. WET-316,
drilling deeper completion of our W. B. Tayler
well #651 situate in Chureh Distriet, Wetzel Counmty,
West Virginie, together with Notice of Intention
to Plug and Absndon same. To date permission te
plug and abandon hes not beem received,

We have been able to place this well
ir commereial produetion by developing a show of
gas encountered at 3,360 feet in the stray Sand,
testing approximately 30,000 cubic feet daily open
flow, and ask that you disregard our request.

Yours very truly,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

i ik (e T A

ce3 Iand Agent.
C.Sweeney, Gen.Supt.
RePeMilliken, Div.Supt.

10/06/2023
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February 2, 1945

Mr. B. H. Archer, Land Agent
Carnegie Naturasl Gas Company
Frick Building

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Dear VMr. Archer:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of
January 30th in regard to Well No. 651 on the W. B. Taylor
Parm, Church District, Wetzel County for which you had spplied
for permit to abandon.

e checked our files and found that the
application was approved on the 2nd dey of January but through
an error your copy was placed in our files instead of being sent
to you. I am sorry this occurred.

Since you have found that the well will be
commerically productive, we are cancelling application for the
present and should you wish io pluz it later the application
can be reinstated.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL & GAS DIVISION
MG:rr

10/06/2023




Formation Color Hg!":}tor Top Bottom 3%",2:5 ?:33‘; Remarks
10/06/2023
Date Jury 1¢ , 104l
APPROVED. CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY e

a@az - SR, (Title) Iand Agent.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

216

WELL RECORD

i 3 GAS
Lerntl 2 WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEFER Qi S0 o
Company..CARNRGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY.. ... Casing and Used in Left in M
Address...101% FRICK BIDG., PITTSBURGH,. PAc.... Tubing Drilling Well
Farm...... Y. Ba TAYIOR L <
ize
Location (waters)..........¥Q§.E.$....Rm
Well No......651 Elev.. 1305 16 Kind of Packer................
District.......CHURCH County WET2EL 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...JOSEPH SHIBEN.............. 10 120! Lo Size of
Address. NEW._MART INSVILLE W VaB% 24,85
Mineral rights are owned by.JOS EPH.__SHIBEN 6% 1880 Depth set
AddresVEW MARTINSVILLE,W.Ve 5 3/16 2265
Drilling commenced 8=11=16 3 Rerf.top.. .on-
Drilling completed 11=17=16 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch T =
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
oil hle. tut 98 Bk COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.... 270 _FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet 069 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 1868 . feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hasl‘;%tor Top Bottom (giliVE::r 3:3:‘1‘; Remarks
Mapleton Coal 970 976
Pittsburgh Cosgl 1069 1077
Big Dunkard 1545 1605
Gas Sand 1690 1715
1st Salt Sand 1858 1960 Water 1868
2nd Salt Sand 2025 2110
Maxton Sand 2195 2280
Big Lime 2280 2330 .
Pig Injun 2330 2525 Show of Gas| 2395
50=Foot Sand 3025 3050
Gordon Stray 3105 3160
Gordon Sand 3180 3235
Lith Send 3247 Ges at 3250-3255
TOrAL DEPTH 3262
A
1ni 1 g,fiw
JUL 1
%
B LU 10/06/2023
; K

(Over)



Formation Color Hgl;gtor Top Bottom 3%&3 Rf.‘,’,?.i Remarks
10{06/2023
Date DECEMBER 30 194 4.
APPROVED._CARNEGIE NATURAI GAS COMPANY Owner

u@@f»z

vy

By @7 %%/

(Title) Land

Agent .



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA \ = . P
DEPARTMENT OF MINES \°, ’ﬁ”} &
OIL AND GAS DIVISION NC O [\ PY
o
S WELL RECORD =
Permit No 0il or Gas Well
WELL DRILLED DEEPER s or(m::) .
Company...... G ARNEGIE. NATURAL. GAS. COMPANY...........c.... Casing and Used in Left in &
Address.....1015 Friek Bldg., PITTSBURGH, PA. ... Tubing Drilling Well o
Farm W...Bo..TAYLOR Acres. MQ........ @
Location (waters)........ MOSES..RUN -
Well No..691 Elev.. 1305 16 Kind of Packer...............
District...... CHURCH County. WET 2EL 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by... JOSEFH SHIBEN 10 120! Lo Size of
AddressNEW. MARTINSVILLE, . VAS% 185"
Mineral rights are owned by........ JOSEPH SHIBEN . ... 6% 1880 Bepthact... o
: Address NEW. MARTINSV ILLE,¥. VAG 3/16 2203
Drilling commenced... DEBPER..= 11"20"4& 3 Berttep.: ot w s
Drilling completed.... . DEEFER .= 12=7=bly 2 Perf.bottom:_..........
Date Shot From To Liners Used Rerfitop.i .= s
With RBerf. bottom. ... ...
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch — =
.............................. /10ths Mere, in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. 970
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
Foosli whithe S St i 1069 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl:}tor Top Bottom gl‘?vf&’r ?:3:: Remarks
COMMENCED DRILIING DEEPER at 3262
Fourth Sand 32821
Fifth Sand 33121 33281
Slate 33281 33601
Stray Sand 33601 33851 Shew of Gas 3360
Slate 33851 3,001
Lime Shells 35,001 34,051
Slate 3,051 314,00
Lime Shells 3hL01 31,501
Slate 3L50¢ 35061
Iime Shells 35061 35161
Slate 3516! 35261
TOTAL DEPTH 35261
10/06/2023

(Over)



ﬁ‘ ,"'/? . : : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. ﬂ é- // /j/é ’f' Well No é ﬂ

COMPANY. ﬂ)/”(f{z //7{4/ / /ADD SS / /%Jd’/l /

FARM d/ 7 / <‘!// DISTRICT / t//°( COUNTY ﬂﬂc/

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE ‘ LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names /% . = /A /%'////:« <\‘/ /%’ = ?c/l’

lCes £

Remarks:

7/F/// WESI VI vﬁllAe ’Cé ove well on iS ate
& = m

QL / DISTRICT WELL mspz OR™

3
25 10/06/2023



OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch

Volume

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
: Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer— ~
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County. 8%4
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth- -~ - —
> . .5 s 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot o Perf-bottom———
: d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch s s s
: Peil-bottom=- - -~

Cu. Ft.

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"10/0672023™
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

ARCH J. ALEXANDER
CHIEF

January 28, 1952

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
1015 Frick Building
Pittsburgh, ‘ennsylvania

G

entlemens
Please file affidavits for theﬁngging of the following wellss
Permit No. Well Ho. Farm District County
Webe1,8-P 1512 N. dy Church Wetzel
/ Wet=316«P 651 W. Bl Taylor Church Wetzel
C/ Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

10/06/2023






‘9 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

]}’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Zoﬂ,ﬁ /é ’/0 Well No é ‘)7

COMPANYFW ))M /&7 s /%, y 25
W COUNTYJA%_

Ll

FARM_A ' DISTRICT

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: e
) W A
[ {"J? DEC,gSé

WEST VIRGINIA

/}-'7'”’*()/

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Parmtit Mo~ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Bizeof =~
Distriet. County. 8%
6% Peplirsetc———————
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted . Tohideh o :
rilling complete otal dep = Part top
Date shot Depth of shot. : 2 Perf. bottom____
25 i d Perf. t
Initial open flow______________ /10ths Water in___Inch gt i g
Perf. botbom..—
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._—...-Date
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

v g **™0/06/2023"
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: TOTAL DEPTH - 35261

Clay 35261 - 3227 ,
5-3/16" Se14d Weed Plug 3227+ - 322 . : B2

Cement 3220y - 321 : &/
Anchor permanent bridge at 2565t, one sack neat cement on bridgdys ‘ :\y

Clay to 2285+ Y
5-3/16" Solid Wood Plug 22851~ 22831

Cement 2283 - 2273

Remove 2265t of 5.50" 0.D. easing.

Anchor permanent bridge at 1990t, one sack neat cement om bridge.
Clay te 1900+
Cement 1900t - 18901

Remove 1880t of 7.00" 0.D. casing.

Anochor permanent bridge at 1505¢, one sack neat cement on bridge.

Cement to e 1951 i
Remove 1485t eof 8.625" 0.D. easing., /A7 [riliaii. 7. 1 /7
Clay 185+ - 1107+
Cement 1107t - 1049t == This being 30! below te 20! abew
" Pittsburgh Coal.
Clay 1049' - 1006
Cement 1006t = 950t == This being 30t belew to 20t hbev
Mapletown Cesl.
Clay : 950" - 130t
Cement 130t - 120°¢
Clay e 120t to surfade.

Erocd marker such as deseribed in Rule 13, 1931 Regulations.
All werk te be deme in workmanlike manner,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, = .
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

VGV

N i/ # B > 4 4 '4 g
1 ;!;&,4"\; o & Carr e\
5 -

e President. Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apgxg;ra% /%1823

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

2d day of January , 1945

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. cefiiZamn
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

1

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MiNEs, s
Charleston, W. Va. S

%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

1
3

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNEyR

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1015 FRICK BUILDING |

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

DECEMBER .30 194 4
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWN;R
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
, . 5 CHURCH District
g = WZEL County
JOSEPE SHIBEN o= 1 -1 [
3 LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

: = Well No 651, : =5
mmmﬂﬁﬂ’w’-vh """"""""" W. B: TAYLOR Farm

Gentlemen: — ; = s A e 3

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above ciescribed well and will cofnmence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the ___8th__day of JANUARY 1943
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
C _GIE)ATURLL GAS COMPANY,

= &t 171 = =
/ " - £ ’ - . L R o | P
(P AT LN

S

President. well Operator.

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-316-P _PrrMIT NUMBER
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 1015 FRICK Nm\ﬁu.} OPERATOR
_PITTSBURGH, PA.
October 12, 19 51.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
_ CHURCH District
JOSEPH SHIBEN WETZEL County
NEW MARTINSVILIE, W. VA. Well. No. E=651
W. B. TAYLOR

Farm

OLIVER W. LINEBERG

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
John W. Mjlliken : and Rex D. Rush

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are exper1enced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Carnegie Natural Gas Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the__ 7 day of August , 19 51 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND ‘—Pm:;-——-—&lﬁ—-—-!.um‘
Clay 3396' 32371 29581 | 2531 of 2"
Cement 32371 32271} 18T of 3"
Bridge 2550'| One-gpck neat cement pn bridg
Clay 25507 ZBZOiFC
Cement 232023101
Clay 231042285 :
c 2281 1] 2238' | 27' of 5.50"Csg.
EE'?SE? : 1990 One»jack neat cement [pn bridgd ’
Clay 19907 19007
Cement 19001890 —1792+T—88+0ofT7.00" Csg
e1ay 189618384
Cement 38381 18284,
Bridge 1515Y  One- gack neat cement
Clay 1515' 1505Y: Csg.e
Cement 1505 14951 680' | B805' of 8.625"
Bridge 1108" '
Cement TI08 Tl
COAL SEAMS Elay = ;Lgffz: [{‘%? 5 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME) 6?_2?“' “otay. 12 ﬂface L'x L' x 6" Cement base marker 18"x

amey _ Pittsburgh Cement 1108") 1049Y 18" at base, tapering to 12" x 12" at top

wamg, Mapleton Cement 1006 950' || 30" High. Engraved thereon C.N.G.Co.

(NAME) : Well NO. E“éSlo

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 11 day of
October , 19 5l.

And further deponents saith

10/06/2023
Sworn to and subscrib ETE 94
7—' ./4 ///.{,442«
My commission expires: Notary Public.

) /// = /G5 Permit NOET:_'B}_@'_'P‘

JESRNEY  MATHEWS PAINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
e CramLESTON W vA







PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(ﬁ!QUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: TOTAL DEPTH - 3396!' (Plugged back from 3526',2-12-45)

Remove 3396' of 2" and 3" I,D,Tubing,

Clay 3396 - 3237
Cement 3237 = 32d]
Anchor permanent bridge at 2550 - 1 sack neat cement on bridge,
Clay ' 2550 - 2320
Cement 2320 - 2310
Clay 2310 - 2285
Cement 2285 - 2275

Remove 2265' of 5,50" 0,D.Casing

Anchor permanent bridge at 1990 - 1 sack neat cement on bridge,
Clay 1990 - 1900
Cement 1900 - 1890

Remove 1880' of 7.,000" Q4Decasing

Clay 1890 - 1838
Cement 1838 - 1828
Anchor permanent bridge at 1515 - 1 sack neat cement on bridge,
Clay 1515 - 1505
Cement 1505 - 1495

Remove 14,85' of 8,625" 0,D. casing,

Anchor permanent bridge at 1108
Cement 1108 - 1049 =~ Through Pittsburgh Coal,
Clay 1049 - 1006
Cement 1006 - 950 - Through Mapleton Coal,
Clay 950 - to surface

% h ; 5 !
it A Giied e B 5 Skl
To the Department 0)9 ines

Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yo

J#GIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

President Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

A6th  day ofiiay, 1951 e
QOil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files “6f the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LIT)
MARLESTON W VA

co
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9§, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CoODE)

- To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

—STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA = - CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER OPERATOR

1015 Frick ”ﬁﬁﬁ.gﬁg =

PITTSBURGH, PENNA,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

£ May 15 19 51

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

= CHURCH District
ADDRESS
JOSEPH SHIBEN
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No.___651 =
_________ New Martinsville, W. Va.
ADDRI-:S W, B, TAYLOR Farm

HOTIFY INSPEGCTOR OLIVER W. LINEBERG « MORGANTOWNN - TELEPHONE 5827
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is abo'_1:1t to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the ___218t day of May ,19 51,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.
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